MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL SERVICES AUTHORITY Executive Committee

RESOLUTION 2013-10

Designating Place for Posting Notice and Responsible Person

The Executive Committee of the Michigan Municipal Services Authority resolves:

That notice of meetings of the Executive Committee of the Michigan Municipal

Services Authority ("Authority") shall be posted by the Chief Executive Officer on behalf

of the Authority at the principal office of the Authority in a manner that complies with the

Open Meetings Act, 1976 PA 267, MCL 15.261 to 15.275.

Secretary's Certification:

I certify that this resolution was duly adopted by the Executive Committee of the Michigan Municipal Services Authority at a properly-noticed open meeting held with a quorum present on the 13th day of June, 2013.

By:

Cambridge ity Secretary